
1 

 

SPEAKING LIST 
 

TUESDAY, 05 DECEMBER 2023 
 

 
Name 

 
Party 

 
Sched 

Start 

 
Sched Fin 

 
Planned 

 
Act 

Start 

 
Act 

Fin 

 
Differ. 

 
MEDITATION/ 

SILENT PRAYER & 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

 
 

  
 

.05MIN 
   

 
SPEAKER 

 
 

10:00 10:05 
 

.05min 
   

QUESTIONS FOR 

ORAL REPLY TO 

THE EXECUTIVE 

 i.t.o. Rule 134 

  

10:05 

 

11:05 

 

.60MIN 

   

M S Chabalala to 

CoGTA 

       

R Nt’sekhe to  

Social Development 

       

R Nt’sekhe to Social 

Development 

       

J Miller to Social  

Development 

       

E du Plessis to  

Transport &  

Logistics 

       

F P Nel to Transport 

& Logistics 

       

N du Plessis to  

Economic Dev. 

       

J Miller to  

Agric. Rural Dev. 

& Environment. 

       

WRITTEN  

QUESTIONS FOR 

ORAL  

EXPLANATION & 

TABLING IN THE 

 HOUSE 
(i.t.o Rule 137(5) 

       

5.PS076        

5.COGTA0110        

5.SD081        

ORDER# 1:  

COMM. 

  

11:05 

 

11:15 

 

.10MIN 

   



2 

 

OVERSIGHT 

REPORT ON THE 

2ND QUARTERLY 

REPORT OF THE 

GPT FOR THE 

2023/2024 FY 

D P Malema  Chair 11:05 11:15 .10min    

ORDER# 2:  

COMM. 

OVERSIGHT 

REPORT ON THE 

2ND QUARTERLY 

REPORT OF THE 

GPG FOR THE 

2023/2024 FY 

  

11:15 

 

11:25 

 

.10MIN 

   

D P Malema Chair 11:15 11:25 .10min    

ORDER# 3:  

COMM. 

OVERSIGHT 

REPORT ON THE 

2ND QUARTERLY 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT. OF INFRA. 

DEV. FOR THE 

2023/2024 FY 

  

11:25 

 

11:35 

 

.10MIN 

   

M G Modise Chair 11:25 11:35 .10min    

ORDER# 4:  

COMM. 

OVERSIGHT 

REPORT ON THE 

2ND QUARTERLY 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT. OF 

HUMAN 

SETTLEMENTS 

FOR THE 

2023/2024 FY 

  

11:35 

 

11:45 

 

.10MIN 

   

A A Ndlovana Chair 11:35 11:45 .10min    

ORDER# 5:  

COMM. 

OVERSIGHT 

REPORT ON THE 

2ND QUARTERLY 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT. OF 

TRANSPORT & 

  

11:45 

 

11:55 

 

.10MIN 

   



3 

 

LOGISTICS Incl. 

Entities FOR THE 

2023/2024 FY 

G D Schneemann Chair 11:45 11:55 .10min    

ORDER# 6:  

COMM. 

OVERSIGHT 

REPORT ON THE 

2ND QUARTERLY 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT. OF ECON. 

DEV. Incl. Entities 

FOR THE 

2023/2024 FY 

  

11:55 

 

12:05 

 

.10MIN 

   

M J Kanyane Acting 

Chair 

11:55 12:05 .10min    

ORDER # 7: 

DEBATE ON THE 

ANNUAL 

REPORT OF THE 

GPT FOR 2022/23 

FY 

  

12:05 

 

12:35 

 

.30MIN 

   

Free Time VF-Plus   .01min    

Free Time IFP   .01min    

Free Time ACDP   .01min    

S Khanyile ANC 12:05 12:20 .15min    

D Mdlankomo EFF 12:20 12:25 .05min    

M S Moriarty DA 12:25 12:33 .08min    

P J Mamabolo MEC 12:33 12:43 .10min    

ORDER # 8: 

CONSID. OF THE 

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE 

ANNUAL 

REPORT OF THE 

GPT FOR 2022/23 

FY 

  

12:43 

 

12:53 

 

.10MIN 

   

D P Malema Chair 12:43 12:53 .10min    

ORDER # 9: 

DEBATE ON THE 

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE 

  

12:53 

 

13:23 

 

.30MIN 

   



4 

 

ANNUAL 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT OF INFRA. 

DEV. FOR 2022/23 

FY 

Free Time VF-Plus   .01min    

Free Time IFP   .01min    

Free Time ACDP   .01min    

T E Magagula ANC 12:53 13:00 .07min    

A Fuchs DA 13:00 13:05 05min    

L Masilela EFF 13:05 13:10 .05min    

N de Jager DA 13:10 13:13 03min    

L E Makhubela ANC 13:13 13:21 .08min    

L I Maile MEC 13:21 13:31 .10min    

ORDER # 10: 

CONSID. OF THE 

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE 

ANNUAL 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT OF INFRA. 

DEV. FOR 2022/23 

FY 

  

13:31 

 

13:41 

 

.10MIN 

   

M G Modise Chair 13:31 13:41 .10min    

ORDER # 11: 

DEBATE 

ON THE 

ANNUAL  

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT OF 

HUMAN 

SETTLEMENTS 

incl. Entity FOR 

2022/23 FY 

  

13:41 

 

14:11 

 

.30MIN 

   

Free Time VF-Plus   .01min    

Free Time IFP   .01min    

Free Time ACDP   .01min    

A R Mogale ANC 13:41 13:56 .15min    

K G Tong EFF 13:56 14:01 .05min    

M H Cirota DA 14:01 14:09 .08min    

L I Maile MEC 14:09 14:19 .10min    

ORDER # 12:        



5 

 

CONSID. OF THE 

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE 

ANNUAL  

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT. OF 

HUMAN 

SETTLEMENTS 

incl. Entity FOR 

2022/23 FY 

14:19 14:29 .10MIN 

A A Ndlovana Chair 14:19 14:29 .10min    

ORDER # 13: 

DEBATE ON THE 

ANNUAL 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT OF 

TRANSPORT & 

LOGISTICS incl. 

Entities FOR 

2022/23 FY 

  

14:29 

 

14:59 

 

.30MIN 

   

Free Time VF-Plus   .01min    

Free Time IFP   .01min    

Free Time ACDP   .01min    

F P Nel DA 14:29 14:37 .08min    

M Masoleng EFF 14:37 14:42 .05min    

M Mfikoe ANC 14:42 14:57 .15min    

K P Diale-Tlabela MEC 14:57 15:07 .10min    

ORDER # 14: 

CONSID. OF THE 

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE 

ANNUAL 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT OF ROADS 

& TRANSPORT 

incl. Entities FOR 

2022/23 FY 

  

15:07 

 

15:17 

 

.10MIN 

   

G D Schneemann Chair 15:07 15:17 .10min    

ORDER # 15: 

DEBATE ON THE 

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE 

  

15:17 

 

15:47 

 

.30MIN 

   



6 

 

ANNUAL 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT OF ECON. 

DEV. incl. Entities 

FOR 2022/23 FY 

Free Time VF-Plus   .01min    

Free Time IFP   .01min    

Free Time ACDP   .01min    

S M Letsie-Mogale ANC 15:17 15:25 .08min    

P Atkinson DA 15:25 15:29 04min    

B F Badenhorst EFF 15:29 15:34 .05min    

N du Plessis DA 15:34 15:38 04min    

S Mcungeli ANC 15:38 15:45 .07min    

T Motara MEC 15:45 15:55 .10min    

ORDER # 16: 

CONSID. OF THE 

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE 

ANNUAL 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT OF ECON. 

DEV. Incl. Entities 

FOR 2022/23 FY 

  

15:55 

 

16:05 

 

.10MIN 

   

M J Kanyane Acting 

Chair 

15:55 16:05 .10min    

ORDER # 17:  

SCOPA  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE  

REPORT OF THE  

AUDITOR- 

GENERAL OF SA  

TO THE GPL 

ON THE 

FINANCIAL  

STATEMENTS OF 

GPT, GIFA, DEPT.  

OF INFRA. DEV.,  

DEPT. OF  

HUMAN  

SETTLEMENTS,  

GPF, GAUTENG 

HOUSING FUND,  

DEPT. OF ROADS 

  

16:05 

 

16:25 

 

.20MIN 

   



7 

 

 & TRANSPORT,  

GMA, G-FleeT  

MAN.DEPT. OF  

ECON. DEV. ,  

GEP, GTA, GGDA.  

GGB, GLB,  

COHWS &  

DINOKENG  

TRADING  

ENTITY FOR  

YEAR ENDED 31  

MARCH 2023 

S Khanyile Chair 16:05 16:25 .20min    

ORDER # 18: 

COMM. FIS 

REPORT on the 

State of readiness 

on green transport 

by the Department 

of Transport and 

Logistics 

  

16:25 

 

16:35 

 

.10MIN 

   

G D Schneemann Chair 16:25 16:35 .10min    

NB:  As per agreement in Programming Committee, one member parties will be utilizing the time 

allocated to them on the votes that they will not be participating on. 

 

 


