SPEAKING LIST

TUESDAY, 05 DECEMBER 2023

Name	Party	Sched Start	Sched Fin	Planned	Act Start	Act Fin	Differ.
MEDITATION/ SILENT PRAYER & ANNOUNCEMENTS				.05MIN			
SPEAKER		10:00	10:05	.05min			
QUESTIONS FOR ORAL REPLY TO THE EXECUTIVE i.t.o. Rule 134		10:05	11:05	.60MIN			
M S Chabalala to							
CoGTA R Nt'sekhe to Social Development							
R Nt'sekhe to Social Development							
J Miller to Social Development							
E du Plessis to Transport &							
Logistics F P Nel to Transport & Logistics							
N du Plessis to Economic Dev.							
J Miller to Agric. Rural Dev. & Environment.							
WRITTEN QUESTIONS FOR ORAL							
EXPLANATION & TABLING IN THE HOUSE							
(i.t.o Rule 137(5)		_			_		
5.PS076						-	
5.COGTA0110 5.SD081							
ORDER# 1: COMM.		11:05	11:15	.10MIN			

OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE 2 ND QUARTERLY REPORT OF THE GPT FOR THE 2023/2024 FY						
D P Malema	Chair	11:05	11:15	.10min		
ORDER# 2: COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE 2 ND QUARTERLY REPORT OF THE GPG FOR THE 2023/2024 FY		11:15	11:25	.10MIN		
D P Malema	Chair	11:15	11:25	.10min		
ORDER# 3: COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE 2 ND QUARTERLY REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF INFRA. DEV. FOR THE 2023/2024 FY		11:25	11:35	.10MIN		
M G Modise	Chair	11:25	11:35	.10min		
ORDER# 4: COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE 2 ND QUARTERLY REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS FOR THE 2023/2024 FY		11:35	11:45	.10MIN		
A A Ndlovana	Chair	11:35	11:45	.10min		
ORDER# 5: COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE 2 ND QUARTERLY REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF TRANSPORT &		11:45	11:55	.10MIN		

LOGISTICS Incl. Entities FOR THE 2023/2024 FY					
G D Schneemann	Chair	11:45	11:55	.10min	
ORDER# 6: COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE 2 ND QUARTERLY REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF ECON. DEV. Incl. Entities FOR THE 2023/2024 FY		11:55	12:05	.10MIN	
M J Kanyane	Acting Chair	11:55	12:05	.10min	
ORDER # 7: DEBATE ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE GPT FOR 2022/23 FY		12:05	12:35	.30MIN	
Free Time	VF-Plus			.01min	
Free Time	IFP			.01min	
Free Time	ACDP			.01min	
S Khanyile	ANC	12:05	12:20	.15min	
D Mdlankomo	EFF	12:20	12:25	.05min	
M S Moriarty	DA	12:25	12:33	.08min	
P J Mamabolo	MEC	12:33	12:43	.10min	
ORDER # 8: CONSID. OF THE COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE GPT FOR 2022/23 FY		12:43	12:53	.10MIN	
D P Malema	Chair	12:43	12:53	.10min	
ORDER # 9: DEBATE ON THE COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE		12:53	13:23	.30MIN	

ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT OF INFRA.					
DEV. FOR 2022/23					
FY Free Time	VF-Plus			.01min	 _
Free Time	IFP			.01min	 _
Free Time	ACDP			.01min	
T E Magagula	ACDI	12:53	13:00	.07min	
A Fuchs	DA	12:00	13:05	05min	
L Masilela	EFF	13:00	13:10	.05min	
	DA	13:10	13:10	03min	
N de Jager					
L E Makhubela	ANC	13:13	13:21	.08min	
L I Maile	MEC	13:21	13:31	.10min	
ORDER # 10: CONSID. OF THE COMM.		13:31	13:41	.10MIN	
OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE ANNUAL					
REPORT OF THE DEPT OF INFRA. DEV. FOR 2022/23 FY					
M G Modise	Chair	13:31	13:41	.10min	_
ORDER # 11:	Chan	15.51	15.41	·Ium	
DEBATE ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT OF		13:41	14:11	.30MIN	
HUMAN SETTLEMENTS incl. Entity FOR 2022/23 FY					
Free Time	VF-Plus			.01min	
Free Time	IFP			.01min	
Free Time	ACDP			.01min	
A R Mogale	ANC	13:41	13:56	.15min	
K G Tong	EFF	13:56	14:01	.05min	
M H Cirota	DA	14:01	14:09	.08min	
L I Maile	MEC	14:09	14:19	.10min	
ORDER # 12:					

CONSID. OF THE COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS incl. Entity FOR 2022/23 FY		14:19	14:29	.10MIN	
A A Ndlovana	Chair	14:19	14:29	.10min	
ORDER # 13: DEBATE ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT OF TRANSPORT & LOGISTICS incl. Entities FOR 2022/23 FY		14:29	14:59	.30MIN	
Free Time	VF-Plus			.01min	
Free Time	IFP			.01min	
Free Time	ACDP			.01min	
F P Nel	DA	14:29	14:37	.08min	
M Masoleng	EFF	14:37	14:42	.05min	
M Mfikoe	ANC	14:42	14:57	.15min	
K P Diale-Tlabela	MEC	14:57	15:07	.10min	
ORDER # 14: CONSID. OF THE COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT OF ROADS & TRANSPORT incl. Entities FOR 2022/23 FY		15:07	15:17	.10MIN	
G D Schneemann	Chair	15:07	15:17	.10min	
ORDER # 15: DEBATE ON THE COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE		15:17	15:47	.30MIN	

ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT OF ECON. DEV. incl. Entities FOR 2022/23 FY					
Free Time	VF-Plus			.01min	
Free Time	IFP			.01min	
Free Time	ACDP			.01min	
S M Letsie-Mogale	ANC	15:17	15:25	.08min	
P Atkinson	DA	15:25	15:29	04min	
B F Badenhorst	EFF	15:29	15:34	.05min	
N du Plessis	DA	15:34	15:38	04min	
S Mcungeli	ANC	15:38	15:45	.07min	
T Motara	MEC	15:45	15:55	.10min	
ORDER # 16: CONSID. OF THE COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT OF ECON. DEV. Incl. Entities FOR 2022/23 FY		15:55	16:05	.10MIN	
M J Kanyane	Acting Chair	15:55	16:05	.10min	
ORDER # 17: SCOPA OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE REPORT OF THE AUDITOR- GENERAL OF SA TO THE GPL ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF GPT, GIFA, DEPT. OF INFRA. DEV., DEPT. OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS, GPF, GAUTENG HOUSING FUND, DEPT. OF ROADS		16:05	16:25	.20MIN	

& TRANSPORT, GMA, G-FleeT MAN.DEPT. OF ECON. DEV. , GEP, GTA, GGDA. GGB, GLB, COHWS & DINOKENG TRADING ENTITY FOR YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023							
S Khanyile	Chair	16:05	16:25	.20min			
ORDER # 18: COMM. FIS REPORT on the State of readiness on green transport by the Department of Transport and Logistics		16:25	16:35	.10MIN			
G D Schneemann	Chair	16:25	16:35	.10min			
NB: As per agreen allocated to them on	0	0	,	ne member partie cipating on.	es will be u	tilizing	the time